11-02-2009 12-22-20 12-22-20 12-22-20 12-22-20 12-22-20 12-22-20 12-22-20 12-22-20 12-22-20 12-22-20 12-22-20 12-22-22-20 12-22-22-20 12-22-22-20 12-22-22-20 12-22-22-20 12-22-22-22-2 12-22-22-22-22-22-22-22-22-22-22-22-22-2	Form PTO-1595	U.S. Department of Commerce
Image: Arrow of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. I. Name of conveying partylies); I. Hugh-Peter Granville KELLY; I. Hugh-Peter Granville KELLY; I. Name of conveying partylies; I. Name of conveying partylies attached? I. Name of address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur R. Crawford Internal Address: Store Address: Storet Address: Name of applica		United States Patent and Trademark Office
Our Ref.: ARC:117-55 103579251 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2 1 Name of conveying partylies) 1 1 Hugh-Peter Granville KELLY 2 1 Name of conveying partylies attached? 2 3. Nature of conveying partylies attached? 2 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This assignment is being filed together with a new application 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 1. 10/564.634 6/3 3. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 3. Name and address: Yes: No 5. Name and address: Name: Atture R. Crawford Name: Artur R. Crawford		
To the Director of the U.S. Patient and Trademark Office: Please record the statched original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying partylies): 1. Hugh-Peter Granville K.ELLY 2. Name and address of receiving partylies): 3. Nature of conveying partylies attached? 4. Application number(s): 5. Security Assignment Change of Name 0.0her Execution Date: 0.0her 2. (3) Additional name/s & address: attached? (1) 10/564,634 (2) (3) Additional number(s): 1. Name: Arthur R. Crawford 1. Internal Address: Street Address: 1. Name: Arthur R. Crawford 1. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (2) Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (1) Totis best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	Our Ret.: ARC-117-5755	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1 1. Hugh-Peter Granville KELLY 2 2 1. Name of conveying party/ies attached? 2 3. Nature of conveying party/ies attached? 1 3. Nature of conveying party/ies attached? 1 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2 Stone Buildings, Lincoln's Ian City: London Street Address: 2 Store Buildings, Lincoln's Ian City: London Street Address: 2 Store Buildings, Lincoln's Ian City: London Street Address: Z Street Address: City: Assignment Merger Street Address: Z Street (1) (1) 654,634 (2) (2) (2) (3) Additional numbers attached Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 Name: Arthur R. Crawford 6. Total number of application is a patent in where the filted topest account #14-1140 Internal Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 6. Total number of eapsilication s benetiated to hereid f		
1 Hugh-Peter Granville KELLY 1 Hugh-Peter Granville KELLY 3 Nature of conveying party/ies attached? 3 Nature of conveyance: 3 Nature of conveyance: 6 Sittle/Country: 9 Name 9 Nature of conveyance: 9 Sittle/Country: 9 Name 10 10/564,634 20 (1) 11 10/564,634 21 (2) 3 Additional number(s): 1 Athitional number of applications & patents involved: 1 Internal Address: 21 (3) 1 Additional number of applications & patents involved: 1 Internal Address: 9 Street Address: 9 <td< td=""><td></td><td></td></td<>		
Street Address: 2 Stone Buildings, Lincoln's Inn Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? D 3. Nature of conveyance: D Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? D 3. Nature of conveyance: D Assignment Merger Cother Street Address: City: Street Address: Application number(s) or patent number(s): This assignment is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 10/564,634 (2) (3) Additional numbers attached (3) Additional numbers attached Yes Name: Arthur R. Crawford Street (3) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Marcington Street (4) File (37 CFR 3.41) Street (4) or which strent is the patentation to be filed, or which strent is file in this application by this firm) to our Account No. Internal Address: Name Street (4) File (37 CFR 3.41) Street (4) or which should have been file herewith (or with any paper thereafterified in this application by this firm) to our Accoun		
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? □ 3. Nature of conveyance: △ Assignment Becurity Assignment ○ Other Execution Date: October 10, 2008 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No(s). (1) 10/564,634 (2) (3) Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes Name Street Address: (3) (1) 10/564,634 (2) (3) Additional name/s & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur R. Crawford Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 1114 Floor City: Arlington State: VA VA Zip: 2203 This sapplication by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. Crather	2 3	Street Address: 2 Stone Buildings, Lincoln's Inn
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger Street Address: Charge of Name Street Address: City: Execution Date: October 10, 2008 Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This assignment is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). (1) 10/564,634 (1) 7,242,106 B2 (2) (3) Additional numbers attached Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 Name: Arthur R. Crawford Street Address: 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 Name: Arthur R. Crawford Street Address: 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should here been filed here with (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. City: Artlington State: VA Zip: 22203 Vert Address: Non VA zip: 22203 14-1140. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 28, 2009		
□ Security Assignment □ Change of Name City: State: Zip: □ Other		
□ Other Staie: Zip: Execution Date: October 10, 2008 Additional name/s & address/es attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): □ This assignment is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No(s). (1) 10/564,634 (2) (3) Additional numbers attached □ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: (3) (3) Name: Arthur R. Crawford [] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Matter S:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This assignment is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). (1) 10/564,634 (1) 7,242,106 B2 (2) (3) Additional numbers attached Yes S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 Name: Arthur R. Crawford 6. Total number of application by authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. Street Address: Name: VA Zip: 22203 Street Address: VA Zip: 22203 14-1140. BO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. 0 NON USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. October 28, 2009 Date To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 28, 2009 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No. 25,327 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]		•
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). (1) 10/564,634 (1) 7,242,106 B2 (2) (3) Additional numbers attached Yes (3) Additional numbers attached Yes (3) (2) (3) (3) Additional numbers attached Yes (5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 Name: Arthur R. Crawford 6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00 Internal Address: Street Address: Non & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 28, 2009 Arthur R. Crawford Signature October 28, 2009 Date Name of Person Signing Signature October 28, 2009 Date Reg. No. 25,327 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] <td>Execution Date:October 10, 2008</td> <td> Additional name/s & address/es attached? [] Yes [] No</td>	Execution Date:October 10, 2008	Additional name/s & address/es attached? [] Yes [] No
(1) 10/564,634 (1) 7,242,106 B2 (2) (3) Additional numbers attached □ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1 Name: Arthur R. Crawford 6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1 Name: Arthur R. Crawford 2. Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur R. Crawford 2. Concerning document should be mailed: Street Address: Mixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor 11th Floor 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper threafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. City: Arlington Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 28, 2009 Arthur R. Crawford Signature Date Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,327 Signature October 28, 2009 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,327 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This assignment is being filed together with a new application.
(2) (3) Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications & patents involved:		.,
(3) (3) (3) (3) (3) Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications & patents involved:		
Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 Name: Arthur R. Crawford 5. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. (it) the Floor 14-1140. 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur R. Crawford Internal Address: Arthur R. Crawford Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. October 28, 2009 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Arthur R. Crawford October 28, 2009 Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. No. 25,327 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 10/29/2609 MAHMED1 00000666 1056 6:34 81. FG:8801 81. FG:8801		rs attached Yes No
Name: Arthur R. Crawford Internal Address:		6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
Name: Arthur R. Crawford Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road Mathorized to be charged to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 11th Floor DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. October 28, 2009 Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. No. 25,327 Signature Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 18/29/2089 MAHMED1 90906066 1856/634	concerning document should be mailed:	7 Total fac $(27 \text{ CER } 2.41)$ \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Name: Arthur R Crawford	
Internal Address:		
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 22203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Arthur R. Crawford Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,327 To tal number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 10/29/2009 MAHMED1 000000060 1056 634	Internal Address:	_
901 North Glebe Road should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 BO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 28, 2009 Mame of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No. 25,327 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 10/29/2009 MAHMED1 040000660 1856 634	Const Address Nilling & March Law D.C.	
Inth Floor Inth Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 Identified In this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. Identified In this application by this firm) to our Account No. 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 28, 2009 Arthur R. Crawford Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No. 25,327 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 10/29/2009 MAHMED1 000000660 1056/634		
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Arthur R. Crawford October 28, 2009 Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. No. 25,327 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: [2] Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 10/29/2009 MAHMED1 01/29/2009 MAHMED1 040000660 1056 634		
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Arthur R. Crawford October 28, 2009 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,327 October 28, 2009 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 10/29/2009 MAHMED1 000000860 1056 634 01 Efc:8021		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 28, 2009 Arthur R. Crawford October 28, 2009 Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. No. 25,327 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 10/29/2009 MAHMED1 00000860 1056/634 01 FC: 4021	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 28, 2009 Arthur R. Crawford October 28, 2009 Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. No. 25,327 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 10/29/2009 MAHMED1 00000860 1056/634 01 FC:A021	9. Statements and signature.	
Arthur R. Crawford October 28, 2009 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No. 25,327 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: [2] Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 10/29/2009 MAHMED1 00000060 1056 634 01 FC:A021 01 FC:A021	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,327 Signature Date Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 10/29/2009 MAHMED1 00000060 1056 634 01 FC:A021 01 FC:A021	of the original document.	$\sim \Lambda \eta \eta$
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,327 Signature Date Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 10/29/2009 MAHMED1 00000060 1056 634 01 FC:A021 01 FC:A021	Arthur R. Crawford	
Reg. No. 25,327 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 10/29/2009 MAHMED1 0000060 1056 01 FC:A021		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 10/29/2009 MAHMED1 00000060 1056 634 01 FC:A021	Reg. No. 25,327	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 10/29/2009 MAHMED1 00000060 10564634 01 FC: A021	Total number of pages including on	riginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
01 FC:A021		
01 FC:A021		10/29/2009 MOHMEDI _ 00000000 + 000 - 0
40.80 OF		
		\bigvee J

1548678

PATENT REEL: 023449 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT .

I, HUGH-PETER GRANVILLE KELLY, a British subject, of 47 Crowstone Road, Westcliff on Sea, Essex, SS0 8BG, United Kingdom, being the sole proprietor of the patent given in the Schedule hereto, hereby declare that in consideration of the sum of 10 U.S. Dollars (receipt of which I hereby acknowledge) I assign the said patent and all my rights, title and interest in and to the said patent together with all rights of action, power and benefit belonging or accrued arising therefrom including the right to take proceedings to recover damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this assignment to TRIDENT ENERGY LIMITED, a British company, of 2 Stone Buildings, Lincoln's Inn, London, WC2A 3TH, United Kingdom.

And I agree that the change of ownership be recorded in the official Patent Office records.

SCHEDULE

Country Patent Number U.S.A. 7 24

<u>ber</u> <u>Date of Filing</u> 7 242 106 16 July

16 July 2004

10 July 2007

Date of Patent

HUGH-PETER GRANVILLE KELLY

Date: 10th October 2008

5

RECORDED: 10/28/2009